TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435934

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Automated Solutions, Inc.		12/19/2005	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TASI Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	10100 Progress Way	
City:	Harrison	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3610816	CINCINNATI TEST SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3610817	CTS CINCINNATI TEST SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7172375300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7172328000

Email: trademarks@mcneeslaw.com

Kristen J. Grendzinski **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36935-0001/3038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Grendzinski
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen J. Grendzinski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=A5864782#page1.tif source=A5864782#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0176**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:16 PM 12/19/2005 FILED 12:10 PM 12/19/2005 SRX.051034959 - 3698561 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER - 3698561 FILE

MERGING

TOTAL AUTOMATED SOLUTIONS, INC.

INTO

TASI HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

TASI Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on the 4th day of September, 2003, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Total Automated Solutions, Inc. ("TASI"), a corporation incorporated on the 20th day of December, 1999, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the /9 day of December, 2005, determined to and did merge into itself TASI:

RESOLVED, that the Company merge, and it hereby does merge, into itself TASI and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge TASI and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect the merger.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Company at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TAS! HOLDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP & MERGER

CLI-1359410

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0177

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by Ernest J. Goifena, its Chief Financial Officer and Secretary, this 19 day of December, 2005.

TASI HOLDINGS, INC.

Chief Pinancial Officer and Secretary

TASI HOLDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP & MERGER

CLJ-1359410

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 07/20/2017